premium to attain the annual expiry date of the contract.  

For comprehensive contracts where premium is paid in instalments, a mandatory clause should be 

inserted in the contract making the remaining premium due before any payment of total loss claim. 

Article 12 : Fees  

The fee is Rwf2,500 (Two thousand Five Hundred Rwandan francs) per insured vehicle alone or in 

fleet for local cover and Rwf10,000 for COMESA cover. For any insured vehicle including trailers, 

semi trailers and all extensions of short term periods, the fees per vehicle shall be Rwf2,500 for local